Location: Door Schedule
Zoning: UR2 Door
Location: 221 West Circular Street Size
Section, Block and Lot No.: 165.73-2-47 4 W I H Ha;_dw:re Remarks "
Town: City of Saratoga Springs yp
County Saratoga County 1 3-0" 7'-0" office 1
Climatic Zone: 5A 2 30" 7'-0" office 2
Applicable Codes: 3 3-0" | 70" office 3
Building Code: 2020 Building Code of New York State 4 30" | 7-0" office 4
Energy Code: 2020 Energy Conservation Construction Code of New York State S 3-0" 7-0" office S
Accessibility Code: ICC ANSI 117.1-2009 Accessible and Usable Buildings and Facilities 6 3-0" | 70" office 6
Fire Code: 2020 Fire Code of New York State 7 3-0" | 70" office 7
Mechanical Code: 2020 Mechanical Code of New York State 8 3-0" | 70" office 8
Plumbing Code: 2020 Plumbing Code of New York State 9 30" | 70" | closet | ot and frame types, materials —
Fuel Gas Code 2020 Fuel Gas Code of New York State 10 3-0" | 70" office  |and finishes all selected by owner.|__10
Property Maintenace Code 2020 Property Maintenance Code of New York State 11 3-0" | 70" office "
Electrical Code: National Electrical Code 12 3-0" | 7-0" | passage 12
Unit Statistics 13 110" | 7-0" closet 13
i isti
14 3-0" 7'-0" ffi 14
First Floor (Gross) Unit Area: 5,196 sf otfice
15 3-0" 7'-0" office 15
- 16 3-0" 7'-0" office 16
Project Type. _ 17 30" 70" office 17
New Unit [2020 Building Code of New York State
18 (2)3-0"| 7-0" double 18
19 3'-0" 7'-0" privacy 19
CODE SUMMARY EX |EXISTING DOOR EX
|Code Reference |Requirement |Proposed
General
Use and Occupancy Classification(s) BC Section 304 Business Group B
Construction Classification(s) BC Table 601 Type VB
Fire Protection Systems
Automatic Sprinkler Systems BC Section 903 No No
Portable Fire Extinguishers BC Section 906 Yes Yes
Fire Alarm and Detection System BC Section 907.2.2 No No
Smoke Alarms BC Section 907.2 No Yes
Carbon Monoxide Detection BC Section 915 No Yes
Occupant Load
Maximum Floor Area Allowance Per Occupant BC Table 1004.5
First Floor Unit
(B) Business Business: 150 gross sf/occupant 35 Occupants
Exit Analysis
|Occupant Load |Required Exits |Exits Provided
First Floor Unit
Office (Business) 5,196 SF @ 150 SF/Person =
35 Occupants 1 4
Minimum Plumbing Facilities
Fixture Calculations
Office (Business)
Minimum Number of Required Plumbing Fixtures BC Table 2902.1
Business Occupancy: Water Closets - 1 per 25 for the first 50 and 1 per 50 for the remainder exceeding 50.
Business Occupancy: Lavatories - 1 per 40 for the first 80 and 1 per 80 for the remainder exceeding 80.
Occupant Load Water Closets: Required / Actual Lavatories: Required / Actual
35 1 Required / 2 Actual 1 Required / 2 Actual
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ALLOUABLE STRESSES SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED
FOR MATERIALS USED WHERE A VERTICAL OR
HORIZONTAL FORCE OF 250 POUNDS 1S APPLIED AT
ANY POINT ON THE GRAB BAR, FASTENER MOUNTING
DEVICE, OR SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.

TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER TYP

Side Wall Grab Bars for Water Closet (ansi Ai-2009 se@45.)

Grab Bar Requirements

“THE REAR GRAB BAR SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE
24" MIN,, CENTERED ON THE WATER CLOSET, WHERE
WALL SPACE DOES NOT PERMIT A 36" GRAB BAR.

Rear Wall Grab Bars for Water Closet (ansi Ai-2009 s60452)

MEASURED TO THE TOP OF SEAT

Water Closet Height (ansi aini-2003 se044)

NOTE: MIRRORS NOT LOCATED ABOVE LAVATORIES,
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Required Clearances at Lavatories (ansi Aln1-2009 83062, $306.3 ¢ 56033)

Lavatories and Sinks

Handicap Requirements

WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINPIPES
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INSULATED OR OTHERUISE 42" MIN L 16"-lg"
CONFIGURED TO PROTECT
AGAINST CONTACT ,! STAINLESS STL
W\ / GRAB BARS
B o | T =)
o i . !
i A
Z o0 SN ! =il
< v, ‘ ‘ AN 174 )
(VABN s | | N |0
<T|< 4 | | \ i
ull 5 / I \ |
Olw / o \ ol
O / \ \ v z|g
Z | / | I \ ¥
A | . | 2%
z N | %
9 ,' ! EE
| | | |
‘ N ;
1 - ;

\ -
30" MIN CLEAR

KOR LAV
N

/l

N :

Required Clearances at Single Occupant Restroom (aNsi Ali-2003 56032, 56043 ¢ 5606.2)
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T-Shaped Turning Space FRONT APPROACH, FRONT APPROACH, LATCH APPROAC LATCH APPROACH,
(ANST AINI-2003 50432) PULL SIDE PUSH sw PUSH SIDE PULL SIDE
MANEUVERING CLEARANCE at SWINGING DOORS
(ANSI AllM1-2009 9404232)
Turning Space
1 Requirements 5 Minimum Space Requirements for Handicap Accessible Doors
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SIZE 36%48. MASTERVIEW WINDOWS
(A (A O & KASSON AND KELLER, INC. (SEE
I I ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS)
CENTER WINDOW IN ROOM SHOUN.
) OFFICE OFFICE CONF. OFFICE BREAK ™ PROVIDE (2) 2x8 HEADER @ SINGLE WINDOW UNITS
D AND (3) 2x1@ HEADER @ TRIPLE WINDOW UNIT
o OPENINGS.
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NEW INTERIOR PARTITION WALL: ®  SMOKE DETECTOR F - uP
3-1/2" WD &TUDS @ 16" OC, FILL W/ SAB., ‘ 8
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| OWNER TO SELECT ALL FINISHES. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LAYOUT W/ OUNER. N OFFICE = é “@
= = ®
2. ALL NEW OFFICE DOORS ARE TO BE 3'-0" WIDE x 6'-8" HIGH. TYPE OF DOOR ¢ LOCKSET ARE TO BE § 3
CHOSEN BY OUNER O
y @
3, ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, LIFE SAFETY STSTEMS, ETC TO REMAN AND/ OR BE o
RECONFIGURED FOR NEW LATOUT. Ppalo "
N e OFFICE OFFICE .
4 OUNER TO SELECT ANY NEW LIGHT FIXTURES. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE LAYOUT OF LIGHTING :
LOCATION W/ OUNER ) _ ~” OFFICE
5. ALL LIGHTING SHALL BE LED AND MEET REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2022 NY$ ENERGY CODE. e
6. ALL NEW FIXTURES, OUTLETS, EQPM, ETC. SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL AND STATE BUILDING
CODES. ol ol NOTE: ALL
| " 8 '8’ 8 -8’ )
l6’-0" VIF 2 2 DIMENSIONS
1 EXISTING SPRINKLERS AND FIRE ALARMS TO BE MODIFIED FOR UNIT LAYOUT. ALL ITEMS AND LOCATIONS ARE FROM
TO MEET LOCAL BUILDING CODE. FACE OF FINISH,
& VERIFY QUANTITY AND LOCATION OF ALL LIFE SAFETY ELEMENTS WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
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Olsen Associates
Architects

456 Broadway, Suite 201
Saratoga Springs

New York 12866
518.583.9004

Copyright © 2023 Olsen Associates, Architects, P.C.

Issue date: 8.3123
Job Number: 2308
Revisions: REV |

room sizes revised ¢
door schedule added
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